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.  __A Guide for Translators and Revisers of the Holy Scriptures:  A Statement of
Principles__.  American Bible Society.  1961.  Paperback.  56pp.  Booklet in good
condition, slight underlining.  $10  [277368]

.  __Anglo-American Bible Revision.  By Members of the American Revision
Committee.  Printed for Private Circulation__.  New York:  Nos 42 and 44 Bible House.
1879.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  192pp.  Ex-library, rubbed cover, light foxing.  $16
[382736]

.  __Aspects of Biblical Hermeneutics:  Confessional Principles and Practical
Applications  [Concordia Theological Monthly, Occasional Papers no. 1]__.  Concordia
Theological Monthly.  1966.  Paperback.  108pp.  Good; stapled booklets.  $2.5
[333588]

.  __Berättelse och Redovisning av Svenska Bibelällskapets Styrelse för Ar 1984.
Sällskapets etthundrasjuttionde verksamhetsar.  Tal vid sällkapets offentliga arshögtid i
Betelhemskyrkan i Stockholm söndagen den 24 mars 1985 av Missionsförestandare
Gösta Hedberg__.  Publisher not indicated.  1962.  Paperback.  63pp.  Very good, stapled
booklet.  $3  [360016]

.  __Beside Still Waters: The Board of Managers' Report for 1953, American Bible
Society, 138th Year__.  American Bible Society.  1953.  Pamphlet.  42pp.  Ex-library.
Pamphlet.  $2.5  [341064]

.  __Biblia Polyglotta Matritensia:  Prooemium__.  Matriti.  1957.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  14pp.  VG/VG.  From the library of Bruce M. Metzger  $42  [210605]

.  __Biblical Essays 1966 [Proceedings of the Ninth Meeting of 'Die Ou-Testamentiese
Werkgemeenskap in Suid-Afrika' Held at the University of Stellenbosch 26th-29th July
1966, and Proceedings of the Second Meeting of 'Die Nuwe-Testamentiese
Werkgemeenskap van Suid-Afrika'   Held at the University of Stellenbosch 22nd-25th
July 1966]__.  Universiteit van Stellenbosch.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  263pp.
Ex-library, faded and scuffed cover.  $16  [293703]

.  __Centre:  Informatique et Bible.  Bible Data Bank, List of Data and Services__.
Maredsous.  1981.  Paperback.  178pp.  Musty, else good.  $14.33  [197940]

.  __Die Bibel, von den Anfängen bis zur Gegenwart.  Eine Ausstellung des
Bibelmuseums Münster in Verbindung mit dem Kirchenkreisverband Düsseldor.
Schirmherrschaft Ministerpräsiden Dr. Johannes Rau.  Haus der Kirche Düsseldorf
Bastionstrasse 6, 20. September - 30. Oktober 1992__.  Bibelmuseum Münster.  1992.
Paperback.  207pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [302914]

.  __Exegesis Biblica:  Textos, Métodos, Interpretaciones__.  Ediciones Paulinas.  1979.
Paperback.  199pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [334299]
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.  __First Annual Report of the American and Foreign Bible Society, Presented April
28th, 1838, with an Appendix, containing Extracts of Correspondence, & etc., together
with a list of Auxiliary Societies, Life Directors, and Members__.  New-York: John
Gray.  1838 .  .  88pp.  Sewn booklet, lacking wrappers, gatherings beginning to loosen.
Ex-library, foxing, some stains.  $16  [231933]

.  __Fourth Annual Report of the American and Foreign Bible Society, with an Appendix
containing Addresses, Extracts of Correspondence, & etc., together with a list of
Auxiliary Societies, Life Directors, and Members__.  New-York: John Gray.  1841.  .
92+pp.  Sewn booklet, lacking wrappers, gatherings beginning to loosen.  Ex-library,
foxing, some stains.  $16  [231932]

.  __God's Word for Today's World:  The Biblical Doctrine of Scripture.  Fourth Annual
Magnolia Bible College Lectureship, Kosciusko, Mississippi, 1986__.  Magnolia Bible
College.  1986.  Paperback.  236pp.  Very good  $11  [288328]

.  __Guide to the Exhibited Manuscripts, Part II:  Manuscripts  (Palaeographical and
Biblical Series and Chronicles), Charters and Seals,  Exhibited in the Manuscript Saloon.
With Twenty Plates__.  British Museum, Printed by Order of the Trustees.  1923.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  112pp.  Good.  Rebound in blue library buckram.  From the
personal library of M. Eugene Boring.  $11  [371300]

.  __In the Beginning Was the Word:  Opening exhibition of written and printed Biblical
and Liturgical texts from the Eighth Century to the Present, May 16 to October 15,
1965__.  Cathedral Rare Book Library, Washington, D.C..  1965.  Paperback.  71pp.
Pencil marks, else good.  $1  [194504]

.  __Internationale Zeitschriftenschau für Bibelwissenschaft und Grenzgebiete, Band
XLIV 1997-1998__.  Patmos Verlag.  1998.  Paperback.  475pp.  Good.  $15  [318326]

.  __Internationale Zeitschriftenschau für Bibelwissenschaft und Grenzgebiete, Band
XLV 1998-1999__.  Patmos Verlag.  1999.  Paperback.  298pp.  Very good.  $15
[318327]

.  __Layman's Guide to Bible Versions and Bible Enjoyment__.  Evangelical Foundation.
1974.  Paperback.  28+pp.  Good. Stapled booklet.  $1  [KS0637]

.  __Living Book: The Board of Managers' Report for 1951, American Bible Society,
136th Year__.  American Bible Society.  1951.  Pamphlet binder.  41pp.  Ex-library,
bound in pamphlet folder. Foxing.  $2.5  [341061]

.  __Los géneros literarios de la Sagrada Escritura__.  Barcelona:  Juan Flors.  1957.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  308pp.  Slight foxing, chipped dust jacket.  $16  [333047]
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.  __New Testament Wordbook for Translators: Some Exegetical Articles in Preliminary
Form__.  American Bible Society.  1964.  Paperback.  138pp.  Heavy foxing to page
edges & wraps. Else sound.  $9  [252524]

.  __Ninth Report of the British and Foreign Bible Society, 1813, with an Appendix__.
Whiting and Watson.  1814.  Full leather.  235pp.  Full leather, cracked hinges. Front
board scuffed. Heavy foxing.  $47  [384096]

.  __Proofs of the Authenticity of the Septuagint__.  Hellenic Christian Educational
Society.  1947.  Paperback.  32pp.  Stapled booklet.  Musty, else good.  $12  [274102]

.  __Questions and Answers about the New Translation:  New International Version__.
New York International Bible Society.  n.d..  Pamphlet.  [26]pp.  Stapled booklet.  Good;
lower page edges foxed and bent.  $1  [359999]

.  __Revised New Testament and History of Revision__.  Quaker City Publishing.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  496pp.  Shaken, edgeworn boards, else good.  $9  [215846]

.  __Scripture and the Quest for a New Society:  Proceedings of the Sixth Annual
Convention, Phinma Training Center, Tagaytay City, 22-24 July 2005__.  Catholic
Biblical Association of the Philippines.  2006.  Paperback.  156pp.  Very good.  $2.5
[324299]

.  __Second Annual Report of the American and Foreign Bible Society, Subsequent to Its
Recognition by the Philadelphia Bible Convention, April 28, 1837; with an Appendix
containing Addresses, Extracts of Correspondence, & etc.__.  New-York: John Gray.
1839.  .  72pp.  Sewn booklet, lacking wrappers.  Ex-library, foxing, else sound.  $16
[231931]

.  __Story of the New International Version__.  New York International Bible Society.
n.d..  Pamphlet.  23pp.  Very good, stapled booklet.  $3  [360019]

.  __Studia Biblica et Semitica Theodoro Christiano Vriezen Quie Munere Professoris
Theologiae per XXV Annos Functus Est, ab Amicis, Collegis, Discipulis Dedicata__.  H.
Veenman & Zonen N.V. Wageningen.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  405pp.  Very
good; foxing.  $57  [262304]

.  __Studia Biblica et Semitica, Theodoro Christiano Vriezen, qui Munere Professoris
Theologiae per XXV Annos Functus est, ab Amicis, Collegis, Discipulis Dedicata__.  H.
Veenman & Zonen.  1966.  Paperback.  405pp.  Ink underlining, lower spine bumped.
$29  [314626]

.  __Svensk Exegetisk Arsbok 72, 2007:  Psykologi och Exegetik / Psychology and
Exegesis__.  Uppsala.  2007.  Paperback.  260pp.  Good; lower corners slightly bent.
$2.5  [304269]
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.  __Textual Notes on the New American Bible__.  St. Anthony's Guild.  n.d..  Paperback.
pp.  Faded spine, good otherwise.  From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring.  $5
[371337]

.  __Textual Notes on the New American Bible:  Textual Notes on Old Testament
Readings__.  St. Anthony's Guild.  1970.  Paperback.  pp.  Some underlining, cracked
spine.  $2.5  [329659]

.  __The Bible Speaks Again:  A Guide from Holland, commissioned by the Netherlands
Reformed Church__.  Augsburg.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  G/G  $2.5
[333444]

.  __The Bible Speeks Again: A Guide from Holland, Commissioned by the Netherlands
Reformed Church__.  Augsburg.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  Chipped
and stained dust jacket and small amount of ink underlining, else good.  $2.5  [VL5152]

.  __The Infallible Word:  A Symposium.  By Members of the Faculty of Westminster
Theological Seminary__.  Presbyterian & Reformed.  1946.  Paperback.  308pp.  Ex-
library, cracked binding, creased wrappers.  $2  [367899]

.  __The Story of the New English Bible__.  Oxford.  1970.  Pamphlet.  16pp.  Stapled
booklet.  Underlining, sound otherwise.  $3  [360005]

.  __Thy Testimonies, vol. 1.  A journal devoted to the searching and exposition of the
Word of God__.  The Lamp Press.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  192pp.  Foxing, else
good.  $27  [255162]

Aageson, James W..  __Written Also for Our Sake: Paul & the Art of Biblical
Interpretation__.  W/JKP.  1993.  Paperback.  156pp.  Back wrap bumped. Else very
good.  $7  [278568]

Abba, Raymond.  __Nature & Authority of the Bible__.  Muhlenberg.  1958.  Hardcover.
333pp.  Underlining, shaken, spine cloth slightly torn. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [713373]

Abba, Raymond.  __Nature and Authority of the Bible__.  Muhlenberg.  1961.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  333pp.  Ink underlining.  $1  [258516]

Abbott, Edwin A..  __Clue:  A Guide through Greek to Hebrew Scripture__.  Adam &
Charles Black.  1900.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  272pp.  Spine cloth torn and peeling,
cover detached but present. Lacks ffep.  Foxing.  $11  [382549]

Abbott, T.K..  __Essays Chiefly on the Original Texts of the Old and New Testaments__.
Longmans, Green & Co..  1891.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  227pp.  Foxing, shaken,
slightly musty.  $77  [298803]
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Abela, Anthony.  __Two Professional Translations of the Bible in Maltese in the 20th
Century  (Offprint of Melita Theologica, vol. XLVIII 1996, no. 2)__.  Melita Teologica.
1996.  Paperback.  35pp.  Musty;  stapled booklet.  $1  [214179]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth.  __Old Testament and the Proclamation of the Gospel__.
Westminster.  1973.  Paperback.  224pp.  Very good.  $5  [396881]

Achtemeier, Paul J..  __Inspiration of Scripture:  Problems & Proposals__.  Westminster.
1980.  Paperback.  188pp.  Underlining.  $1  [292920]

Achtemeier, Paul J..  __Inspiration of Scripture:  Problems and Proposals__.
Westminster.  1980.  Paperback.  188pp.  Underlining.  $1  [KJ0024]

Achtemeier, Paul J..  __Introduction to the New Hermeneutic__.  Westminster.  1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  190pp.  Underlining, chipped and stained dust jacket.  $8
[348021]

Ackerman, James S.; Alan Wilkin Jenks, Edward B. Jenkinson, Jan Blough.  __Teaching
the Old Testament in English Classes (English Curriculum Study Series)__.  Indiana.
1973.  Paperback.  494pp.  Faded, creased spine; foxed edges.  $1  [169437]

Ackroyd, P.R. and C.F. Evans, eds..  __Cambridge History of the Bible (3 vols.)__.
Cambridge.  1963-1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  3 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Good
condition.  $100  [395567]

Ackroyd, P.R. and C.F. Evans; G.W.H. Lampe, and S.L. Greenslade eds..  __Cambridge
History of the Bible (3 vols.)__.  Cambridge.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  649,
566, 590pp.  Good.  Second volume's cover is slightly spotted, third volume's lower
corners are bumped.  Third volume has a dust jacket, first two volumes do not.
  $147  [354482]

Ackroyd, P.R. and C.F. Evans; G.W.H. Lampe; S.L. Greenslade, eds..  __Cambridge
History of the Bible (3 vols.)__.  Cambridge.  1969, 1970, 1963.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  3 vols.pp.  Married set. Slight pencil marginalia in Vol. 3 only. Bottom corner
bumped Vol. 1. Yellowed dust jackets. Else very good.   $167  [A309423]

Ackroyd, P.R.; C.F. Evans, S.L. Greenslade, G.W.H. Lampe eds..  __Cambridge History
of the Bible (3 vols.)__.  Cambridge.  1976.  Paperback.  649, 566, 590pp.  Very good.
  $87  [279036]

ACKROYD, P.R.; C.F. EVANS, S.L. GREENSLADE, G.W.H. LAMPE EDS.
.  __The Cambridge History of the Bible (3 vols.)__.  Cambridge .  1970.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  649, 566, 590pp.  VG/VG. Dust jackets lightliy worn, otherwise all vols
clean and crisp.    $167  [U22693]
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Ackroyd, P.R.; C.F. Evans; G.W.H. Lampe; S.L. Greenslade, eds..  __Cambridge History
of the Bible (3 vols.)__.  Cambridge.  1970, 1969, 1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  3
vols.pp.  Red ink marks in Vol. 3 only. Slightly weak hinges Vols. 2 & 3. Edgeworn dust
jackets. Bookplates. Else good.  $167  [326287]

Ackroyd, Peter R. and Barnabas Lindars eds..  __Words and Meanings:  Essays Presented
to David Winton Thomas__.  Cambridge.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  240pp.
VG/G  $16  [296828]

Adam, A. K. M. ED..  __Handbook of Postmodern Interpretation__.  Chalice.  2000.
Paperback.  322pp.  Pen underlining, spine creased. A fair reading copy.  $9  [394194]

Adam, A. K. M. ED..  __Postmodern Interpretations of the Bible: A Reader__.  Chalice.
2001.  Paperback.  277pp.  Pen underlining, else sound.  $20  [394174]

Adam, A.K.M., ed..  __Handbook of Postmodern Biblical Interpretation__.  Chalice.
2000.  Paperback.  322pp.  Good: creased spine, corners worn.   $16  [394759]

Adam, A.K.M., Stephen E. Fowl,  Kevin J. Vanhoozer, & Francis Watson.  __Reading
scripture with the church: toward a hermeneutic for theological interpretation__.  Baker.
2006.  Paperback.  155pp.  Discounted new copy.  This book is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $14.39  [MN4534]

Adamo, David Tuesday.  __Explorations in African Biblical Studies__.  Wipf & Stock.
2001.  Paperback.  164pp.  New reprint edition.  $20  [W06829]

Addinall, Peter.  __Philosophy and Biblical Interpretation:  A Study in Nineteenth-
Century Conflict__.  Cambridge.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  330pp.  VG/VG
$37  [325389]

Aichele, George; Fred W. Burnett, Elizabeth A. Castelli (ed.); Robert M. Fowler, David
Jobling, Stephen D. Moore (ed.); Gary A. Phillips (ed.), Tina Pippin, Regina M. Schwartz
(ed.), Wilhelm Wuellner.  __The Postmodern Bible: The Bible and Culture Collective__.
Yale.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  398pp.  Extensive ink underlining.  $12
[393859]

Aichele[Jr.], George .  __The Limits of Story__.  Fortress/Scholars.  1985.  Paperback.
164pp.  Good.  $2.5  [CR1948]

Aland, Kurt and Barbara Aland.  __Text of the New Testament__.  Eerdmans / Brill.
1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  338pp.  G/G.  Label on dust jacket and spine.  $11
[325763]
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Aland, Kurt and Barbara Aland.  __Text of the New Testament, revised & enlarged
edition__.  Eerdmans / Brill.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  366pp.  Underlining,
otherwise sound.  $12  [394261]

Albright, William F..  __New Horizons in Biblical Research__.  Oxford.  1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  51pp.  Fair  $8  [268800]

Alexander, Aribald.  __Evidences of the Authenticity, Inspiration, and Canonical
Authority of the Holy Scriptures__.  Presbyterian Board of Publication.  n.d..  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  308pp.  Worn cover, shaken, child's pencil scribbling on blanks.  $2.5
[332723]

Allen, O. Wesley Jr. ed..  __The Renewed Homiletic__.  Fortress.  2010.  Paperback.
141pp.  Near fine.  Includes CD-Rom.  $10  [379429]

Alter, Robert.  __Art of Biblical Narrative__.  Basic Books.  1981.  Paperback.  195pp.
Ex-library. Good condition.  $5  [396580]

Alter, Robert.  __Canon and Creativity:  Modern Writing and the Authority of
Scripture__.  Yale.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  197pp.  VG/G, dust jacket
slightly chipped.  $11  [363655]

Alter, Robert.  __The Art of Biblical Narrative__.  Basic Books.  1981.  Paperback.
195pp.  Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $16.5  [MN17991]

Alter, Robert.  __The Art of Biblical Poetry__.  Basic Books.  1985.  Paperback.  228pp.
Good; foxing.  $5  [379363]

Alter, Robert.  __The World of Biblical Literature__.  Basic Books.  1992.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  225pp.  Very good.  $5  [VL6582]

Alter, Robert.  __World of Biblical Literature__.  Basic Books.  1991.  Paperback.
225pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [319213]

Alter, Robert and Frank Kermode eds..  __Literary Guide to the Bible__.  Harvard.  1987.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  678pp.  Page 5/6 badly creased, good condition otherwise.
$11  [A362740]

Alter, Robert and Frank Kermode, eds..  __Literary Guide to the Bible__.  Harvard.
1987.  Paperback.  678pp.  Penciling. Corner bumped, top edge worn.  $5  [396816]

Altmann, Alexander ed..  __Biblical and Other Studies__.  Harvard.  1963.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  266pp.  Ex-library, otherwise good.  $47  [255556]
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Altmann, Alexander, ed..  __Biblical and Other Studies__.  Harvard.  1963.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  266pp.  Slight pencil marginalia. Chipped dust jacket. Else good.  $30
[371503]

Amit, Yairah.  __Reading Biblical Narratives:  Literary Criticism and the Hebrew
Bible__.  Fortress.  2001.  Paperback.  188pp.  Good; pencil underlining.  $15  [393433]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Living Word of the Bible__.  Westminster.  1979.
Paperback.  117pp.  Creased wrappers.  $1  [238359]

Anderson, Bernhard W..  __Rediscovering the Bible__.  Association Press.  1953.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  272pp.  Pencil underlining, else good.  $1  [227408]

Anderson, G.W., ed..  __Tradition & Intepretation: Essays by Members of the Society for
Old Testament Study__.  Oxford.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  462pp.  Small
amount of ink underlining. Else G/VG.  $16  [261962]

Angus, Joseph and Samuel G. Green.  __The Bible Hand-Book: An Introduction to the
Study of Sacred Scripture __.  Revell.  1903.  Hardcover.  837pp.  Slightly shaken, else
sound. "The Cyclopedic Handbook to the Bible. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U24124]

Ap-Thomas, D.R..  __A Primer of Old Testament Text Criticism  [Facet Books series]__.
Fortress.  1964.  Paperback.  40pp.  Slight markings, worn wrappers.  $5  [A365605]

Arichea, Daniel C., Jr. and Eugene A. Nida.  __Translator's Handbook on Paul's Letter to
the Galatians__.  United Bible Societies.  1975.  Vinyl.  176pp.  Slightly yellowed. Else
good.  $10  [325022]

Armerding, Carl E. and W. Ward Gasque, EDS..  __A Guide to Biblical Prophecy__.
Hendrickson.  1989.  Paperback.  288pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U17213]

Armerding, Carl Edwin & W. Ward Gasque eds..  __Guide to Biblical Prophecy__.  Wipf
& Stock.  2001.  Paperback.  288pp.  New copy; previously published by Hendrickson
Publishers in 1977.  $28  [W05976]

Armerding, Carl Edwin and W. Ward Gasque eds..  __Dreams, Visions, and Oracles:
The Layman's Guide to Biblical Prophecy__.  Baker.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
262pp.  Underlining.  $2.5  [330089]

Arndt, W..  __Bible Difficulties: An Examination of Passages of the Bible Alleged to be
Irreconcilable with its Inspiration__.  Concordia.  1957.  Paperback.  176pp.  Creased
spine and underlining.  $5  [VL8278]
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Arndt, W..  __Does the Bible Contradict Itself? A Discussion of Alleged Contradictions
in the Bible__.  Concordia.  1955.  Paperback.  173pp.  creased spine, and underlining.
$5  [VL8277]

Astas, Reidar.  __Old Norse Biblical Compilation: Studies in Stjorn__.  Peter Lang.
1991.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  251pp.  Some evidence of exposure to moister,
mildew smell has been eliminated.   $42  [190972]

Astolfi, Douglas M., ed..  __Teaching the Ancient World__.  Scholars Press.  1983.
Library binding.  183pp.  Ex-library. Paperback edition rebound in library hardcover.
Good condition.  $15  [395774]

Auzou, Georges.  __Formation of the Bible:  History of the Sacred Writings of the People
of God__.  B. Herder.  1963.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  386pp.  Stained cover, cocked
spine, bumped corners.  $2.5  [352900]

Auzou, Georges.  __The Word of God:  Approaches to the Mystery of the Sacred
Scriptures__.  Herder.  1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  255pp.  VG/G, slightly
chipped dust jacket.  $5  [389737]

Bach, Alice ed..  __The Pleasure of Her Text:  Feminist Readings of Biblical and
Historical Texts__.  Trinity Press International.  1990.  Paperback.  148pp.  Good; ink
underlining.  $5  [375159]

Backus, Irena Doruta.  __Reformed Roots of the English New Testament.  The Influence
of Theodore Beza on the English New Testament__.  Pickwick, Wipf & Stock.  1980.
Paperback.  216pp.  New copy.  $25  [W38364]

Bailey, Lloyd R. ed..  __The Word of God:  A Guide to English Versions of the Bible__.
John Knox.  1982.  Paperback.  228pp.  Ink underlining.  $5  [356901]

Bailey, Randall C. ed..  __Yet With a Steady Beat:  Contemporary U.S. Afrocentric
Biblical Interpretation  [Semeia Studies 42]__.  SBL.  2003.  Paperback.  200pp.  Very
good.  $10  [393849]

Baird, J. Arthur.  __Audience Criticism and the Historical Jesus__.  Westminster.  1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  NF/NF  $8  [416779]

Baker, D.L..  __Two Testaments:  One Bible__.  IVP.  1977.  Paperback.  554pp.  Good.
$15  [317932]

Baker, David L..  __Two Testaments, One Bible:  A Study of the Theological
Relationship between the Old and New Testaments__.  Wipf & Stock.  2006.  Paperback.
302pp.  New remainder copy.  Previously published by Intervarsity Press, 1991.  Multiple
copies are available.  $11  [ZD0228]
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Baltzer, Klaus.  __Bundesformular  [Wissenschaftliche Monographien zum Alten und
Neuen Testament, 4. Band]__.  Neukirchener Verlag.  1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
215pp.  G/G, yellowed pages, chipped dust jacket.  $16  [263334]

Banker, John.  __Semantic & Structural Analysis of Philippians__.  Summer Institute of
Linguistics.  1996.  Paperback.  199pp.  Very good. Quarto.  $22  [264493]

Bar-Asher, Moshe, ed..  __Studies in Biblical Exegesis (Text in Hebrew), Vol. III: Moshe
Goshen-Gottstein — In Memoriam__.  Bar-Ilan University.  1993.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  437pp.  Chipped and faded dust jacket. Bump on fore-edge. Moshe Gabriel,
Devorah Dimant, and Yeshayayhu Maori, eds.  $37  [346360]

Barber, Cyril J..  __Unlocking the Scriptures:  The Key to Inductive Bible Study__.
Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  224pp.  New book.  Previously published by Promise
Publishing, 2001.  $25  [W45752]

Barber, John Warner.  __The Bible Looking Glass, Parts A & B (6 Vols in 1)__.
Bradley, Garretson & Co..  1880.  Hardcover.  pp.  Hinges repaired, shaken, edgeworn,
otherwise a sound reading copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $11  [U24528]

Barclay.  __The Making of the Bible __.  Abingdon.  1961.  Paperback.  94pp.  Pen
underlining, black marker to fore edge, else good.  This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $3.5  [U14840]

Barclay M. Newman and Eugene A. Nida.  __Translator's Handbook on the Acts of the
Apostles__.  United Bible Societies.  1972.  Vinyl.  542pp.  Yellowed page edges. Else
good.  $14  [325026]

Barclay, William.  __Introduing the Bible (25th Anniversary Edition)__.  Abingdon.
1997.  Paperback.  189pp.  Some pencil marginalia, else good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U15152]

Barclay, William.  __The Making of the Bible __.  Abingdon.  1961.  Paperback.  94pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $3.5
[U15413]

Barclay, William (foreword).  __The Bible Speaks Again:  A Guide from Holland,
commissioned by the Netherlands Reformed Church__.  Augsburg.  1969.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  224pp.  VG/G  $1  [A274985]

Barclay, William (foreword).  __The Bible Speaks Again.  A Guide from Holland,
commissioned by the Netherlands Reformed Church__.  Augsburg.  1969.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  224pp.  Extensive ink underlining and notes.  Label on spine. From the
personal library of M. Eugene Boring.  Foreword by William Barclay.  $5  [372497]
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Barclay, William, foreword.  __Bible Speaks Again: A Guide from Holland, comissioned
by the Netherlands Reformed Church__.  Augsburg.  1969.  Paperback.  224pp.  Very
good.  $1  [276732]

Barnard, P. Mordaunt; edited by J. Armitage Robinson.  __Texts and Studies, vol. 5, no.
5:  Biblical Text of Clement of Alexandria in the Four Gospels and the Acts of the
Apostles__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  64pp.  New book.  Previously published
by Cambridge, 1899.  $15  [W48333]

Barnard, Richard Kevin.  __God's Word in Our Language:  The Story of the New
International Version__.  International Bible Society.  1989.  Paperback.  198pp.  Musty,
else good.  $1  [219490]

Barr, David L. and Nicholas Piediscalzi eds..  __The Bible in American Education__.
Fortress, Scholars Press.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  205pp.  Ex-library, bumped
spine and corners, chipped dust jacket.  $7.67  [A221141]

Barr, James.  __Bible in the Modern World__.  Harper.  1973.  Hardcover.  193pp.
Good; ink underlining. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional
week in delivery time.  $2.5  [712064]

Barr, James.  __Holy Scripture:  Canon, Authority, Criticism__.  Westminster.  1983.
Paperback.  181pp.  Good; faded spine.  $5  [A363329]

Barr, James.  __Holy Scripture: Canon, Authority, Criticism__.  Westminster.  1983.
Paperback.  182pp.  Pen underlining, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U22584]

Barr, James.  __Old and New in Interpretation:  A Study of the Two Testaments__.
SCM.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  215pp.  Ink underlining, worn and faded cover.
$5  [363342]

Barr, James.  __Scope and Authority of the Bible__.  Westminster.  1981.  Paperback.
150pp.  Underlining.  $1  [A282790]

Barr, James.  __Scope of and Authority of the Bible [Explorations in Theology 7]__.
SCM.  1980.  Paperback.  150pp.  Extensive penciling. Else sound.  $5  [363027]

Barr, James.  __Semantics of Biblical Language__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.
313pp.  New book.  Previously published by Oxford University Press, UK, 1961.  $34
[W46926]

Barr, James.  __The Bible in the Modern World__.  Harper.  1973.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  193pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep, chipped dust jacket.  $8  [A186861]
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Barr, James.  __The Scope and Authority of the Bible (With a New Preface by John
Barton)__.  SCM.  2002.  Paperback.  154pp.  VG.  This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U12644]

Barr, James.  __The Semantics of Biblical Language__.  Oxford.  1978.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  313pp.  Foxing, some ink underlining, slightly torn dust jacket.  $22
[383451]

Barrett, Charles D..  __Funny Things Can Happen on Your Way Through the Bible__.
Resource Publications.  2010.  Paperback.  335pp.  New book.  $39  [W93932]

Bartels, Robert A..  __Kerygma or Gospel Tradition-  Which Came First?__.  Augsburg.
1961.  Paperback.  126pp.  Very good.  $13  [A256507]

Barth, Eugene Howard and Ronald Edwin Cocroft eds..  __Festschrift to Honor F. Wilbur
Gingrich, Lexicographer, Scholar, Teacher, and Committed Christian Layman__.  E.J.
Brill.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  226pp.  Good; ex-library.  $50  [380608]

Barth, Eugene Howard and Ronald Edwin Cocroft eds..  __Festschrift to Honor F. Wilbur
Gingrich:  Lexicographer, Scholar, Teacher, and Committed Christian Layman__.  E.J.
Brill.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  226pp.  Good; slight foxing.  $50  [385733]

Barth, Markus.  __Conversation with the Bible__.  Holt, Rinehart & Winston.  1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  338pp.  Underlining, chipped dust jacket.  $2.5  [318168]

Barthel, Pierre.  __Interprétation du Language Mythique et Théologie Biblique__.  E.J.
Brill.  1967.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  399pp.  Ex-library, bumped corners.  $22
[311574]

Barthes, R.; F. Bovon, F.J. Leenhardt, R. Martin-Achard, and J. Starobinski.  __Structural
Analysis and Biblical Exegesis:  Interpretational Essays__.  Wipf & Stock.  2008.
Paperback.  164pp.  New book.  Previously published by Pickwick Publications, 1974.
$20  [W38029]

Barthes, Roland; Paul Beauchamp, Henri Bouillar, Joseph Courtès, Edgar Haulotte,
Xavier Léon-Dufour, Louis Marin, Paul Ricoeur, Antoine Vergote.  __Exégèse et
Herméneutique  [Collection 'Parole de Dieu']__.  Éditions du Seuil.  1971.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  362pp.  Ex-library, foxing, penciling.  $16  [335955]

Bartholomew, Craig, Colin Greene, & Karl Möller, eds..  __After Pentecost: Language
and Biblical Interpretation [Scripture and Hermeneutics Series, Vol. 2]__.  Paternoster /
Zondervan / Cheltenham & Gloucester / Bible Society.  2001.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  425pp.  VG/VG.  $13  [397087]
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Barton, John.  __Holy Writings, Sacred Text: The Canon in Early Christianity__.  WJKP.
1997.  Paperback.  210pp.  VG. Owner's name to flyleaf. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $15  [U22516]

Barton, John ed..  __Cambridge Companion to Biblical Interpretation__.  Cambridge.
1998.  Paperback.  338pp.  Ink underlining, creased spine.  From the personal library of
Marvin E. Tate.  $19  [374900]

Baxter, Margaret.  __Formation of the Christian Scriptures__.  Westminster.  1988.
Paperback.  146pp.  Very good.  $1  [A213602]

Beale, G.K..  __The Erosion of Inerrancy in Evangelicalism: Responding to New
Challenges to Biblical Authority__.  Crossway.  2008.  Paperback.  300pp.  Discounted
new book.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16
[MN13569]

Beardslee, William A..  __Literary Criticism of the New Testament__.  Fortress.  1970.
Paperback.  86pp.  Extensive underlining and highlighting. Cocked spine, creased wraps.
$1  [A344262]

Beardslee, William A..  __Literary Criticism of the New Testament  [Guides to Biblical
Scholarship series]__.  Fortress.  1970.  Paperback.  86pp.  Good.  $1  [293284]

Beasley, James R.; Clyde E. Fant, E. Earl Joiner, Donald W. Musser, Mitchell G.
Reddish.  __An Introduction to the Bible__.  Abingdon.  1989.  Paperback.  495pp.
Creased wrappers, bent corners, label on spine, extensive highlighting and underlining.
$1  [273243]

Beattie, D.R.G..  __First Steps in Biblical Criticism  [Studies in Judaism]__.  University
Press of America.  1988.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  108pp.  Very good.  $32  [296356]

Beegle, Dewey.  __Scripture, Tradition, and Infallibility__.  Eerdmans.  1973.
Paperback.  332pp.  Underlining, creased spine.  $8  [339088]

Beegle, Dewey M..  __God's Word Into English__.  Harper.  1960.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  178pp.  Heavy foxing to end papers & edges. Faded dust jacket.  $1  [A251202]

Beegle, Dewey M..  __The Inspiration of Scripture__.  Wesminster.  1963.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  223pp.  Ex-library, faded and slightly chipped dust jacket.  $5  [365370]

Béguin, Olivier ed..  __Directory of Bible Societies, 1965 edition__.  United Bible
Societies.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  165pp.  Ex-library, else good.  $9  [223972]
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Bekkenkamp, Jonneke & Yvonne Sherwood eds..  __Sanctified Aggression:  Legacies of
Biblical and Post-Biblical Vocabularies of Violence  [Journal for the Study of the Old
Testament Supplement Series, 400]__.  T&T Clark.  2003.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
248pp.  Very good  $32  [264011]

Bennett, Robert A. and Edwards, O.C..  __The Bible for Today's Church__.  Seabury.
1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  305pp.  VG/VG. Small tear on bottom spine of dj,
else very good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$7.5  [89071]

Bennett, Robert A. and O.C. Edwards.  __The Bible for Today's Church__.  Seabury.
1979.  Paperback.  305pp.  Creased spine, else good.  $1  [A198195]

Bennett, Robert A.; O.C. Edwards.  __The Bible for Today's Church__.  Seabury.  1979.
Paperback.  305pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [AVL3773]

Benoit, Pierre.  __Aspects of Biblical Interpretation__.  Priory Press.  1965.  Paperback.
127pp.  Ink underlining.  $2.5  [344971]

Benoit, Pierre, Roland E. Murphy, and Bastiaan van Iersel, eds..  __Dynamism of
Biblical Tradition: Scripture [Concilium, Vol. 20]__.  Paulist Press.  1966.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  213pp.  Faded & slightly chipped dust jacket. Else sound.  $5  [365288]

Benoit, Pierre; Roland E. Murphy & Bastiaan Van Iersel eds..  __Dynamism of Biblical
Tradition (Concilium, vol. 20)__.  Paulist.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  213pp.
VG/G.  Dust jacket is heavily sunned at spine and tops of faces, with minor wear at
corners.  Light wear to corners of boards and at tops and bottoms of spine.  Previous
owner's name on front gluedown. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [707302]

Benoit, Pierre; Roland E. Murphy & Bastiaan Van Iersel eds..  __Dynamism of Biblical
Tradition [Concilium, vol. 20]__.  Paulist.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  213pp.
G/G.  Underlining, dust jacket faded.  $1  [A178660]

Bentzer, Tage.  __Gräsrot läser Bibeln:  Med bibelläsningsplan av Erling Eidem__.
Verbum.  1985.  Pamphlet.  39pp.  Very good, stapled booklet.  $3  [360014]

Bergant, Dianne.  __What Are They Saying About Wisdom Literature?__.  Paulist.
1984.  Paperback.  96pp.  Good  $2.5  [VL0066]

Berger, Daniel R..  __Oral Interpretation of the Bible__.  Wipf & Stock.  2003.
Paperback.  145pp.  New book.  $18  [W43918]

Berkhof, Louis.  __Principles of Biblical Interpretation__.  Baker.  1950.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  176pp.  VG/VG  $5  [389661]
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Berneking, Steve and Scott S. Elliott eds..  __Translation and the Machine:  Technology,
Meaning, Praxis__.  Edizioni di Storia e Letteratura.  2008.  Paperback.  199pp.  Very
good.  $22  [388223]

Berquist, Jon L..  __Incarnation  [Understanding Biblical Themes series]__.  Chalice
Press.  1999.  Paperback.  154pp.  Underlining.  $2.5  [327773]

Betz, Hans Dieter ed..  __The Bible as a Document of the University__.  Scholars Press.
1981.  Paperback.  78pp.  Good; ex-library.  $8  [388429]

Betz, Hans Dieter, ed..  __Bible as a Document of the University__.  Scholars Press.
1981.  Paperback.  78pp.  Ink marginalia throughout.  $8  [395050]

Beuken, Wim; Sean Freyne, and Anton Weiler eds..  __The Bible and Its Readers
[Concilium, 1991/1]__.  SCM.  1991.  Paperback.  127pp.  Red ink underlining.  $16
[337125]

Bijlsma, R..  __Schrift Gezag en Schrift Gebruk:  Een hermeneutiek van de Bijbel__.
G.F. Callenbach.  1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  276pp.  G/G; slightly shaken,
chipped and faded dust jacket.  $12  [303232]

bilezikian, Gilbert.  __Beyond Sex Roles: A Guide for the Study of Female Roles in the
Bible__.  Baker.  1985.  Paperback.  291pp.  Wraps creased, fore-edge grubby from dust
and handling. Else good.  $2.5  [345081]

Billings, J. Todd.  __The Word of God for the People of God: An Entryway to the
Theological Interpretation of Scripture__.  Eerdmans.  2010.  Paperback.  235pp.
Discounted new book.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $14.4  [MN11574]

Birdsall, Robert Pierce and Robert W. Thomson eds..  __Biblical and Patristic Studies in
Memory of Robert Pierce Casey__.  Herder.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  269pp.
VG/G, chipped dust jacket, gift note on front glued end paper.  $47  [297704]

Black, David Alan.  __Linguistics and New Testament Interpretation: Essays on
Discourse Analysis__.  Broadman.  1992.  Paperback.  319pp.  Light edgewear, else
sound.   $16  [394223]

Black, Fiona C.; Roland Boer, and Erin Runions eds..  __The Labour of Reading:  Desire,
Alienation, and Biblical Interpretation__.  SBL.  1999.  Paperback.  317pp.  Very good.
$16  [383975]
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Black, Matthew and William A. Smalley EDS..  __On Language, Culture and Religion:
In Honor of Eugene A. Nida__.  Mouton.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  386pp.
VG/G. DJ scuffed and torn. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $11  [U22008]

Blackman, E.C..  __Biblical Interpretation__.  Westminster.  1957.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  212pp.  Ex-library.  $1  [A240248]

Blackman, E.C..  __Biblical Interpretation:  The Old Difficulties and the New
Opportunity__.  Independent Press.  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  212pp.  Slight
marginalia, chipped dust jacket.  $1  [258653]

Blackman, E.C..  __Marcion and His Influence__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.
181pp.  New book.  Previously published by SPCK, 1948.  $23  [W47312]

Blaikie, William G.; Charles D. Matthews, ed..  __Manual of Bible History__.  Thomas
Nelson & Sons.  1940.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  432pp.  Yellowed. Foxing. Weak
front hinge.  $1  [KS2971]

Blaikie, William G.; revised by Charles D. Matthews.  __Manual of Bible History in
connection with the General History of the World.  Revised & enlarged edition__.
Thomas Nelson.  1940.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  432pp.  Underlining, foxing, dust
jacket yellowed and scuffed.  $1  [217854]

Blair, Edward P..  __Bible and You: A Guide for Reading the Bible in the Revised
Standard Version__.  Abingdon.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  154pp.  Ink
underlining. Foxing. Small stains to outer margins of some leaves - text unaffected.  $2.5
[348842]

Blair, Edward P..  __The Bible and You:  A Guide for Reading the Bible in the Revised
Standard Version__.  Abingdon.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  154pp.  Underlining
and notes.  $1  [253669]

Blaisdell, Charles R., ed..  __Conservative, Moderate, Liberal: The Biblical Authority
Debate__.  CBP Press.  1989.  Paperback.  136pp.  VG. Former owner details.  $1
[241670]

Blank, Josef.  __Schriftauslegung in Theorie und Praxis__.  Kösel-Verlag.  1969.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  260pp.  Good.  Upper spine cloth frayed, ex-library.  $2.5
[335622]

Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Prophecy and Canon:  A Contribution to the Study of Jewish
Origins__.  Notre Dame.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  206pp.  Extensive ink
underlining, chipped dustjacket.  $9  [299867]
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Bloom, Harold.  __Book of J, Translated from the Hebrew by David Rosenberg__.
Grove Weidenfeld.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  340pp.  Penciling in first half.
Else good.  $5  [364726]

Bloom, Harold.  __The Book of J__.  Grove.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  340pp.
VG/VG  $5  [AVL7034]

Bloom, Harold; trans. by David Rosenberg.  __Book of J__.  Grove Weidenfeld.  1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  340pp.  VG/VG  $2.5  [A304177]

Bloom, Harold; trans. by David Rosenberg.  __The Book of J__.  Vintage.  1990.
Paperback.  340pp.  Good; stained pages.  $1  [289380]

Blount, Brian K..  __Cultural Interpretation:  Reorienting New Testament Criticism__.
Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  222pp.  New book.  Previously published by Fortress
Press, 1995.  $25  [W47619]

Boadt, Lawrence and Mark S. Smith eds..  __Imagery and Imagination in Biblical
Literature:  Essays in Honor of Aloysius Fitzgerald, F.S.C.  [Catholic Biblical Quarterly
Monograph Series 32]__.  Catholic Biblical Quarterly.  2001.  Paperback.  221pp.  Very
good.  $14  [A360539]

Boadt, Lawrence and Mark S. Smith eds..  __Imagery and Imagination in Biblical
Literature: Essays in Honor of Aloysius Fitzgerald, F.S.C.  [Catholic Biblical Quarterly
Monograph Series 32]__.  Catholic Biblical Quarterly.  2001.  Paperback.  221pp.  Very
good.  $14  [360960]

Bobrick, Benson.  __Wide as the Waters:  The Story of the English Bible and the
Revolution it Inspired__.  Penguin.  2001.  Paperback.  379pp.  Bowed spine, bent
corners, and foxing, else good.  $5  [VL7626]

Boers, Hendrikus.  __What is New Testament Theology  [Guides to Biblical Scholarship
series]__.  Fortress.  1979.  Paperback.  95pp.  Extensive red ink underlining.  $2.5
[325761]

Boice, James Montgomery ed..  __The Foundation of Biblical Authority__.  Zondervan.
1978.  Paperback.  172pp.  Ex-library, slightly cocked spine, slightly worn wrappers.  $5
[367923]

Bois, John;  Ward Allen trans. & ed..  __Translating for King James__.  Vanderbilt.
1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  155pp.  VG/G, lower corners bumped.  $47  [298466]
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Boismard, M.E. and A. Lamouille.  __Literary Criticis of the Gospel and Acts: An
Introduction [reprint]__.  publisher not indicated.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  93pp.
8 1/2 by 11 photographic reprint, bound in brown buckram. Original had slight marks.
$37  [364293]

Borée, Wilhelm.  __Alten Ortsnamen Palästinas__.  Georg Olms Verlag..  1930.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  140pp.  Ex-library, otherwise very good.  $16  [297266]

Borrow, George; T.H. Darlow ed..  __Letters of George Borrow to the British and
Foreign Bible Society__.  Hodder & Stoughton.  1911.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
471pp.  Ex-library, spine peeling, faded cover, shaken.  $13  [377154]

Borsch, Frederick Houk ed..  __The Bible's Authority in Today's Church__.  Trinity Press
International.  1993.  Paperback.  213pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [A320731]

Bottéro, Jean.  __The Birth of God__.  Penn St. University Press.  2000.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  214pp.  Ex-lib, else sound.  $8  [394546]

Bourbonnais, Gaëtan; trans. by John A. Otto.  __Behold My Servant:  A Study in
Reading the Bible Thematically__.  Liturgical Press.  1974.  Paperback.  158pp.
Underlining.  $1  [218679]

Bouw, Gerardus D.; Gordon Bane.  __A Geocenticity Primer (Second edition,corrected
and revised)/The Geocentric Bible #3__.  The Biblical Astronomer.  2004.  Paperback.
278pp.  Very good. Two books in one volume.  $5  [378836]

Bouyer, L..  __La Bible et l'Évangile.   Le sens de l'Écriture:  du Dieu qui parle au Dieu
fait homme__.  Les Éditions du Cerf.  1951.  Hardcover.  275pp.  Good; foxing.  Nicely
rebound.  $8  [308303]

Bouyer, Louis.  __The Meaning of Sacred Scripture__.  Wipf & Stock.  2002.
Paperback.  258pp.  As new.  Multiple copies are available.  $5  [D15847]

Bovon, Francois.  __New Testament Traditions and Apocryphal Narratives__.  Pickwick,
Wipf & Stock.  .  Paperback.  266pp.  New copy.  $28  [W50245]

Bovon, Francois & Gregoire Rouiller eds.; Donald G. Miller trans..  __Exegesis:
Problems of Method & Exercises in Reading (Genesis 22 & Luke 15)__.  Pickwick, Wipf
& Stock.  1978.  Paperback.  480pp.  New book.  $53  [W38258]

Braaten, Carl E. and Robert W. Jenson (Eds.).  __Reclaiming the Bible for the Church__.
Eerdmans.  1995.  Paperback.  137pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U13677]



20

Brady, David.  __The Controversy of British Writers between 1560 and 1830 to the
Interpretation of Revelation 13.16-18  (The Number of the Beast).  A Study in the
History of Exegesis  [Beiträge zur Geschichte der Biblischen Exegese, 27]__.  J.C.B.
Mohr.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  335pp.  Good; ex-library.  $49  [393439]

Branson, Mark Lau and C. Rene Padilla, eds..  __Conflict and Context: Hermeneutics in
the Americas__.  Eerdmans.  1986.  Paperback.  323pp.  Yellowed. Some highlighting.
$2.5  [346215]

Bratcher, Robert G..  __A Translator's Guide to the Gospel of Matthew__.  United Bible
Societies.  1981.  Paperback.  388pp.  Good; ex-library.  $8  [388353]

Bratcher, Robert G..  __Marginal Notes for the Old Testament, Based on the Text of
Today's English Version  [Helps for Translators series]__.  United Bible Societies.  1980.
Paperback.  186pp.  Very good.  $19  [315209]

Bratcher, Robert G. and Barclay M. Newman.  __Translator's Handbook on the Book of
Joshua  [Helps for Translators series]__.  United Bible Societies.  1983.  Paperback.
240pp.  Very good.  $12  [385048]

Bratcher, Robert G. and Barclay M. Newman.  __Translator's Handbook on the Book of
Joshua [Helps for Translators]__.  United Bible Societies.  1983.  Vinyl.  340pp.  Very
slight pencil marks. Else good.  $12  [342008]

Bratcher, Robert G. and Eugene A. Nida.  __Translator's Handbook on the Gospel of
Mark__.  Brill.  1961.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  534pp.  Ink underlining in first half.
Bumped corners. Cover laminate peeling.  $14  [344256]

Bratcher, Robert G. and John A. Thompson.  __Bible Index  (Helps for Translators
series)__.  United Bible Societies.  1970.  Paperback.  136pp.  Very good.  $7  [193305]

Bratton, Fred Gladstone.  __History of the Bible__.  Beacon.  1967.  Paperback.  382pp.
Good; ex-library.  $2.5  [352725]

Bray, Gerald .  __Biblical Interpretation: Past and Present__.  IVP.  1996.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  608pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $20  [U23196]

Breen, A.E..  __General and Critical Introduction to the Study of Holy Scripture__.  John
P. Smith.  1897.  Full leather.  606pp.  Full leather binding; leather's surface peeling.
Light foxing.  Good otherwise.
  $37  [331796]
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Brenner, Athalya.  __Intercourse of Knowledge:  On Gendering Desire and 'Sexuality' in
the Hebrew Bible  [Biblical Interpretation Series, vol. 26]__.  Brill.  1996.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  190pp.  VG/VG  $62  [324934]

Briggs, Charles A..  __The Higher Criticism of the Hexateuch__.  Wipf & Stock.  2008.
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